ROSEMARKET COMMUNITY COUNCIL

Clerk & Treasurer:

Peter Horton Greenland Clarbeston Road Pembrokeshire SA63 4QP

Tel: 01437 731713

email: rosemarketcommunitycouncil@gmail.com

3rd July 2024

NOTICE OF CASUAL VACANCY

- 1. There is ONE vacancy for the office of Councillor on the Rosemarket Community Council.
- 2. Any TEN local government electors for Rosemarket Community Council may, within FOURTEEN DAYS, (excluding Saturdays, Sundays and Bank Holidays), of the date of this Notice, make a written request to:

ELECTORAL SERVICES

PEMBROKESHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

UNIT 23, THORNTON BUSINESS PARK

MILFORD HAVEN

PEMBROKESHIRE

SA73 2RR

to hold an election to fill the vacancy.

3. If no request for an election is received within the period stated above, the Rosemarket Community Council shall fill the vacancy by co-option. Anyone interested in co-option onto the Community Council is invited to contact the Community Council by email or post.

Signed PETER HORTON Clerk to the Council